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              Meeker Bulldog XC Invitational at Camp Cargill
                      Sparks, OK - September 1, 2022

                  Overall Elementary 1 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1    1   400 Rylea Hart           Middleberg - OR    0:00  0:01 
    2    2   420 Callee Williams      Middleberg - OR    0:00  0:01 
    3    3   544 Jaylee Delk          Prue Junior Hig    0:00  0:01 
    4    4   398 Quinn Hamilton       Middleberg - OR    0:00  0:01 
    5    5    69 Reid Shupe           Cushing Element    0:00  0:01 
    6    6    56 Matherli Greer       Cushing Element    0:00  0:01 
    7    7   717 Carson Mcquilliam    Wynnewood Elem     7:18  7:18 
    8        764 Michael Kesner       Cleveland Eleme    7:34  7:34 
    9    8   657 Jonah Schatz         Ripley Elem Sch    7:43  7:43 
   10    9   661 Gunner Williams      Ripley Elem Sch    7:49  7:49 
   11   10    66 Wes Nickell          Cushing Element    7:53  7:53 
   12   11   712 Cade Everett         Wynnewood Elem     7:58  7:58 
   13   12   715 Jaxsyn Knighten      Wynnewood Elem     8:02  8:02 
   14   13   731 Meya Williams        Wynnewood Elem     8:07  8:07 
   15   14   710 Ryker Brown          Wynnewood Elem     8:08  8:08 
   16   15   559 Andrew Taylor        Prue Junior Hig    8:10  8:10 
   17   16   459 Addysen Coe          Morrison Elemen    8:17  8:17 
   18   17   655 Camden Micheals      Ripley Elem Sch    8:17  8:17 
   19   18   688 Norah Schuermann     Robin Hill - OR    8:22  8:22 
   20   19   654 Kenslee Mcdaniel     Ripley Elem Sch    8:23  8:23 
   21   20   681 Ayla Becher          Robin Hill - OR    8:25  8:25 
   22   21   757 Andrew Myers         Cushing Element    8:27  8:27 
   23   22   254 Blaire Terry         Guthrie Element    8:34  8:34 
   24   23    61 Easton Kelley        Cushing Element    8:36  8:36 
   25   24    55 Boyd Gallardo        Cushing Element    8:39  8:39 
   26   25   687 Dylan Roll           Robin Hill - OR    8:40  8:40 
   27   26    52 Hutson Calavan       Cushing Element    8:41  8:41 
   28         54 Nathan Cruz          Cushing Element    8:42  8:42 
   29        663 Kelton Arthur        Ripley High Sch    8:43  8:43 
   30   27   716 Cj Mcneil            Wynnewood Elem     8:43  8:43 
   31         59 Tate Hancock         Cushing Element    8:48  8:48 
   32         67 Jaden OKelley        Cushing Element    8:51  8:51 
   33   28   651 Wesley Baker         Ripley Elem Sch    8:52  8:52 
   34         64 Rallie Nickell       Cushing Element    8:53  8:53 
   35   29   348 Baylee Gatz          Meeker Elementa    8:54  8:54 
   36        758 Colt Powell          Cushing Element    9:00  9:00 
   37         50 Preston Cagle        Cushing Element    9:04  9:04 
   38   30   727 Carson Tinnin        Wynnewood Elem     9:06  9:06 
   39         65 Eisley Nickell       Cushing Element    9:08  9:08 
   40   31   353 Boston Smith         Meeker Elementa    9:09  9:09 
   41   32   490 Kase Rasmussen       Perkins Elem Sc    9:10  9:10 
   42   33   488 Jainy Focht          Perkins Elem Sc    9:13  9:13 



   43   34   683 Locke Goodwin        Robin Hill - OR    9:14  9:14 
   44          0 ?????????                               9:18  9:18 
   45   35   465 Emery Riley          Morrison Elemen    9:19  9:19 
   46   36   658 Hope Schatz          Ripley Elem Sch    9:21  9:21 
   47   37   346 Austin Bruton        Meeker Elementa    9:23  9:23 
   48   38   484 Zoey Cramer          Perkins Elem Sc    9:25  9:25 
   49   39   345 Learsi Ashley        Meeker Elementa    9:27  9:27 
   50   40   403 Myles Hinnen         Middleberg - OR    9:28  9:28 
   51   41     7 Mason Chenoweth      Cleveland Middl    9:29  9:29 
   52   42   656 Braden Oliver        Ripley Elem Sch    9:29  9:29 
   53   43   563 Bentley Traster      Prue Junior Hig    9:30  9:30 
   54   44   642 Payton Collins       Maud Junior Hig    9:30  9:30 
   55        714 Harper Hebert        Wynnewood Elem     9:32  9:32 
   56        713 Charlette Hebert     Wynnewood Elem     9:33  9:33 
   57         71 Halle York           Cushing Element    9:35  9:35 
   58   45   686 Ivy Mcgovern         Robin Hill - OR    9:36  9:36 
   59        767 Kaine Campbell       Cushing Element    9:37  9:37 
   60        608 Bella Wright         Carney Elem Sch    9:39  9:39 
   61   46    11 Grayson Jennings     Cleveland Middl    9:40  9:40 
   62        652 Jacob Baldwin        Ripley Elem Sch    9:41  9:41 
   63   47   685 Presley Lynn         Robin Hill - OR    9:42  9:42 
   64   48   255 Leona Warner         Guthrie Element    9:44  9:44 
   65        607 Alexa Kolbenschlag   Carney Elem Sch    9:47  9:47 
   66         49 Charlie Busby        Cushing Element    9:48  9:48 
   67   49    21 Sammi Ropp           Cleveland Middl    9:49  9:49 
   68   50   417 Lane Smith           Middleberg - OR    9:50  9:50 
   69        653 Ellis Billingslea    Ripley Elem Sch    9:52  9:52 
   70         70 Hudson Woods         Cushing Element    9:53  9:53 
   71   51   684 Dani Kaler           Robin Hill - OR    9:55  9:55 
   72   52   648 Koi Street           Maud Junior Hig    9:56  9:56 
   73   53   409 Bear Mitchell        Middleberg - OR    9:57  9:57 
   74   54   549 Charlie Harbison     Prue Junior Hig    9:58  9:58 
   75        786 Guthrie Guthrie      Guthrie           10:00 10:00 
   76        725 Ellisyn Pittmon      Wynnewood Elem    10:04 10:04 
   77   55   418 Noah Sparks          Middleberg - OR   10:07 10:07 
   78   56   489 Kallen Karner        Perkins Elem Sc   10:08 10:08 
   79        394 Kynlee Fent          Middleberg - OR   10:09 10:09 
   80   57   462 Georgia Martin       Morrison Elemen   10:10 10:10 
   81        386 Pyper Bogle          Middleberg - OR   10:13 10:13 
   82        724 Kylie Phillips       Wynnewood Elem    10:13 10:13 
   83        730 Rokee Williams       Wynnewood Elem    10:14 10:14 
   84        662 Jack Zetterberg      Ripley Elem Sch   10:15 10:15 
   85        414 Lilly Potts          Middleberg - OR   10:18 10:18 
   86   58   247 Aden Foshee          Guthrie Element   10:18 10:19 
   87        729 Rielyn White         Wynnewood Elem    10:18 10:19 
   88         63 Stella Lindsay       Cushing Element   10:19 10:19 
   89   59   244 Gabby Bench          Guthrie Element   10:26 10:26 
   90         60 Oakley Hancock       Cushing Element   10:29 10:29 
   91   60    26 McKenna Sloan        Cleveland Middl   10:29 10:29 
   92   61   463 Emma Mourer          Morrison Elemen   10:31 10:31 



   93   62   460 Sophia Freeman       Morrison Elemen   10:32 10:32 
   94   63   351 Camryn Maggard       Meeker Elementa   10:32 10:33 
   95         53 Elias Cruz           Cushing Element   10:34 10:34 
   96   64   485 Ian Cramer           Perkins Elem Sc   10:35 10:35 
   97        769 Gage Hoover          Cushing Element   10:36 10:36 
   98        408 Kyran Mckeown        Middleberg - OR   10:37 10:37 
   99   65   253 Tad Talley           Guthrie Element   10:39 10:39 
  100   66   487 Ben Fanning          Perkins Elem Sc   10:40 10:40 
  101        711 Holli Campbell       Wynnewood Elem    10:41 10:41 
  102   67   354 Casen Tipton         Meeker Elementa   10:43 10:43 
  103        759 Audrey Roberson      Cushing Element   10:43 10:43 
  104        762 McKinney Reece       Cleveland Eleme   10:49 10:50 
  105        728 Karissa White        Wynnewood Elem    10:52 10:52 
  106   68   355 Janie Wilson         Meeker Elementa   10:57 10:57 
  107        347 Colton Doss          Meeker Elementa   10:59 10:59 
  108   69   249 Bailey Hardin        Guthrie Element   11:03 11:03 
  109   70   647 Autumn Oneill        Maud Junior Hig   11:04 11:04 
  110   71   550 Jayden Hendrix       Prue Junior Hig   11:06 11:06 
  111         62 Brynlee Kelley       Cushing Element   11:09 11:09 
  112        763 Grayeson Proctor     Cleveland Eleme   11:12 11:12 
  113   72   245 Tommy Blackburn      Guthrie Element   11:14 11:14 
  114         51 Hesston Calavan      Cushing Element   11:14 11:15 
  115   73   461 Kennah Leedy         Morrison Elemen   11:15 11:16 
  116        660 Brook Swindell       Ripley Elem Sch   11:15 11:16 
  117   74    16 Lillian McCowan      Cleveland Middl   11:17 11:17 
  118        352 Colt Pryor           Meeker Elementa   11:18 11:18 
  119   75   565 Maddison Traster     Prue Junior Hig   11:19 11:19 
  120   76    17 Alayna McGrew        Cleveland Middl   11:32 11:32 
  121        412 Jax Oaks             Middleberg - OR   11:36 11:36 
  122   77   464 Danica Nichoilas     Morrison Elemen   11:45 11:45 
  123        251 Savannah Schlueter   Guthrie Element   11:57 11:57 
  124   78   566 Gracie Troutman      Prue Junior Hig   11:58 11:58 
  125        349 Iliegha Kuehl        Meeker Elementa   12:01 12:01 
  126        401 James Henry          Middleberg - OR   12:02 12:02 
  127         58 Camryn Hagler        Cushing Element   12:09 12:10 
  128   79   649 Drake Tredway        Maud Junior Hig   12:21 12:21 
  129        722 Kodi Phillips        Wynnewood Elem    12:34 12:34 
  130        719 Collins Moore        Wynnewood Elem    12:35 12:35 
  131        659 Bailey Swindell      Ripley Elem Sch   12:47 12:47 
  132         57 Elli Greer           Cushing Element   12:48 12:48 
  133        252 Emilyn Sparks        Guthrie Element   13:05 13:05 
  134        785 Guthrie Guthrie      Guthrie           13:05 13:06 
  135        405 Isayah Laurens       Middleberg - OR   13:32 13:32 
  136        350 Reece Legg           Meeker Elementa   13:37 13:37 
  137         68 Gideon Presley       Cushing Element   13:42 13:42 
  138        784 Guthrie Guthrie      Guthrie           13:57 13:57 
  139        557 Chloe Slead          Prue Junior Hig   14:00 14:01 
  140        246 Jaylin Brooks        Guthrie Element   14:01 14:01 
  141        248 Emmett Hardin        Guthrie Element   14:02 14:02 
  142   80   493 Blakely Vassar       Perkins Elem Sc   14:03 14:03 



  143        413 Burgandi Pellerin    Middleberg - OR   14:05 14:05 
  144        466 Tia Scott            Morrison Elemen   14:06 14:07 
  145        486 Jordy Davis          Perkins Elem Sc   14:08 14:09 
  146        482 Grayson Brandell     Perkins Elem Sc   14:10 14:11 
  147   81   641 Devin Brown          Maud Junior Hig   14:12 14:13 
  148        723 Brantley Phillips    Wynnewood Elem    14:14 14:15 
  149        783 Guthrie Guthrie      Guthrie           15:36 15:36 
  150        391 Carlos Capo          Middleberg - OR   15:42 15:42 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

       *********** JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS TEAM SCORE - 1 Mile **********

  1.    26  Lincoln Christian Middle  (   7:08    35:39   1:19)
========================================
  1      1  Tennyson Housley             6:19
  2      2  Kara Brown                   6:58
  3      5  Stewart Brentley             7:12
  4      8  Brilieigh Milligan           7:32
  5     10  Lauren Still                 7:38

  2.    64  Cleveland Middle School   (   7:43    38:34   1:00)
========================================
  1      3  Raegin Sanders               7:02
  2     11  Kidan Logsdon                7:41
  3     14  Jillian Gudenkauf            7:52
  4     17  Paisley Sanders              7:57
  5     19  Kasey Metzer                 8:02
  6   ( 47) Kylee Logsdon                8:50
  7   ( 53) Lyndin Tilley                9:02

  3.   123  Guthrie Junior High       (   8:07    40:31   1:39)
========================================
  1      4  Taylor Schroder              7:05
  2     13  Avery Schroder               7:48
  3     27  Avelyn Salee                 8:16
  4     36  Kylee Canary                 8:38
  5     43  Reece Piersol                8:44
  6   ( 44) Ally Carey                   8:44
  7   ( 45) Lily Colbert                 8:44

  4.   152  Meeker Middle School      (   8:21    41:42   0:57)
========================================
  1     16  Brynlee Gatz                 7:56
  2     21  Emmerson Gabeau              8:04
  3     25  Sereniti Ashley              8:06
  4     42  Addilyn Tipton               8:43
  5     48  Kate Mcanally                8:53



  6   ( 51) Aeliza Lena                  8:57
  7   ( 57) Kellan Kisch                 9:14

  5.   169  Cushing Middle School     (   8:31    42:33   0:38)
========================================
  1     23  Harli York                   8:05
  2     33  Remington Powell             8:31
  3     34  Yohali Medrano               8:33
  4     38  Marlee Myers                 8:41
  5     41  Kendall Kelley               8:43
  6   ( 50) Ava Roberson                 8:54
  7   ( 52) Rylie Shupe                  9:01

  6.   173  Community Christ (MS)     (   8:34    42:47   3:00)
========================================
  1      6  Francisca Kolok              7:19
  2     15  Justice Downing              7:55
  3     22  Laynie Petel                 8:05
  4     55  Nicole Coppedge              9:09
  5     75  Amelia Schuermann           10:19
  6   ( 85) Hannah Pantoja              11:39

  7.   175  Middleberg - ORES (2)     (   8:33    42:43   0:50)
========================================
  1     20  Bentli Brantley              8:03
  2     32  Kenzie Handke                8:29
  3     35  Anna Mitchell                8:36
  4     39  Ali Cook                     8:42
  5     49  Abby Mcguire                 8:53
  6   ( 54) Ainsley Clark                9:04
  7   ( 56) Addy Boyd                    9:10

  8.   183  Perkins Junior High       (   8:38    43:09   2:34)
========================================
  1      7  Ava Meadors                  7:28
  2     28  Aubrey Bloyd                 8:17
  3     37  Joliet Jardot                8:39
  4     40  Emerson Brasher              8:43
  5     71  Ryley Drake                 10:02
  6   ( 93) Gracie Karner               13:28

  9.   194  Harrah Middle School      (   8:42    43:30   1:34)
========================================
  1     18  Staci Cowely                 7:58
  2     26  Laney Hanson                 8:13
  3     31  Paislea Block                8:27
  4     59  Payton Ethridge              9:20
  5     60  Mylee Mooney                 9:32
  6   ( 63) Lexi Howeth                  9:34
  7   ( 65) Kaelyn Hairell               9:38



 10.   207  Grove - ORES (1)          (   8:46    43:48   2:09)
========================================
  1      9  Ally Fichtner                7:33
  2     12  Kimberly Albers              7:43
  3     58  Paisley Edwards              9:17
  4     61  Teagen Winkler               9:33
  5     67  Presleigh Ablay              9:42
  6   ( 79) Harper Henry                10:44
  7   ( 80) Emily Edwards               10:52

 11.   246  Wynnewood Junior High     (   9:11    45:55   2:55)
========================================
  1     24  Brylei Phillips              8:06
  2     30  Abby Fennell                 8:26
  3     46  Larissa Lopez                8:46
  4     64  Ivory Corey                  9:36
  5     82  Sydney Frias                11:01
  6   ( 84) Skylar Parnell              11:34
  7   ( 92) Jordyne Pitts               12:52

 12.   326  Prue Junior High          (   9:54    49:28   2:37)
========================================
  1     29  Leah Willcox                 8:17
  2     69  Natalie Taylor               9:43
  3     73  Kendal Thompson             10:16
  4     74  Jemma Wood                  10:18
  5     81  Elizabeth Wilson            10:54
  6   ( 86) Lexi Horn                   12:07
  7   ( 89) Kylie Bradley               12:27

 13.   353  Seminole Junior High      (  10:10    50:50   2:36)
========================================
  1     62  Laney Griffith               9:34
  2     66  Maddison Harvey              9:40
  3     68  Franki Mackestep             9:42
  4     70  Avaya Waterman               9:44
  5     87  Aiyana Adams                12:10
  6   ( 88) Jaycee Hile                 12:21
  7   ( 90) Payten Clark                12:30

 14.   386  Midwest City Middle Schoo (  10:36    52:57   1:20)
========================================
  1     72  Marley Kabatra              10:05
  2     76  Makayla Wilson              10:27
  3     77  Kaylena Choate              10:30
  4     78  Maya Hodge                  10:30
  5     83  Avoni Callen                11:25
  6   ( 91) Elisabeth Berry             12:33



               Overall Junior High Girls 1 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1    1   770 Tennyson Housley     Lincoln Christi    6:19  6:19 
    2    2   772 Kara Brown           Lincoln Christi    6:58  6:58 
    3    3    23 Raegin Sanders       Cleveland Middl    7:02  7:02 
    4    4   279 Taylor Schroder      Guthrie Junior     7:05  7:05 
    5    5   774 Stewart Brentley     Lincoln Christi    7:12  7:12 
    6        454 Miaya Briscoe        Minco Junior Hi    7:13  7:13 
    7    6    39 Francisca Kolok      Community Chris    7:19  7:19 
    8    7   503 Ava Meadors          Perkins Junior     7:28  7:28 
    9    8   773 Brilieigh Milligan   Lincoln Christi    7:32  7:32 
   10    9   227 Ally Fichtner        Grove - ORES (1    7:33  7:33 
   11   10   771 Lauren Still         Lincoln Christi    7:38  7:38 
   12   11    15 Kidan Logsdon        Cleveland Middl    7:41  7:41 
   13   12   219 Kimberly Albers      Grove - ORES (1    7:43  7:43 
   14          3 Shawn Metzer         Cleveland High     7:45  7:45 
   15   13   280 Avery Schroder       Guthrie Junior     7:48  7:48 
   16   14    10 Jillian Gudenkauf    Cleveland Middl    7:52  7:52 
   17        787 Guthrie Guthrie      Guthrie            7:53  7:53 
   18   15    35 Justice Downing      Community Chris    7:55  7:55 
   19   16   371 Brynlee Gatz         Meeker Middle S    7:56  7:56 
   20   17    24 Paisley Sanders      Cleveland Middl    7:57  7:57 
   21   18   617 Staci Cowely         Harrah Middle S    7:58  7:58 
   22   19    19 Kasey Metzer         Cleveland Middl    8:02  8:02 
   23   20   389 Bentli Brantley      Middleberg - OR    8:03  8:03 
   24   21   370 Emmerson Gabeau      Meeker Middle S    8:04  8:04 
   25   22    43 Laynie Petel         Community Chris    8:05  8:05 
   26   23   120 Harli York           Cushing Middle     8:05  8:05 
   27   24   753 Brylei Phillips      Wynnewood Junio    8:06  8:06 
   28   25   369 Sereniti Ashley      Meeker Middle S    8:06  8:06 
   29   26   620 Laney Hanson         Harrah Middle S    8:13  8:13 
   30   27   277 Avelyn Salee         Guthrie Junior     8:16  8:16 
   31   28   494 Aubrey Bloyd         Perkins Junior     8:17  8:17 
   32   29   569 Leah Willcox         Prue Junior Hig    8:17  8:17 
   33   30   745 Abby Fennell         Wynnewood Junio    8:26  8:26 
   34        640 Bridgett Arms        Maud Junior Hig    8:26  8:26 
   35   31   616 Paislea Block        Harrah Middle S    8:27  8:27 
   36   32   399 Kenzie Handke        Middleberg - OR    8:29  8:29 
   37        706 Rainey Moore         Strother Junior    8:29  8:29 
   38   33   111 Remington Powell     Cushing Middle     8:31  8:31 
   39   34   107 Yohali Medrano       Cushing Middle     8:33  8:33 
   40   35   410 Anna Mitchell        Middleberg - OR    8:36  8:36 
   41   36   260 Kylee Canary         Guthrie Junior     8:38  8:38 
   42        709 Aubree Wofford       Strother Junior    8:38  8:38 
   43   37   500 Joliet Jardot        Perkins Junior     8:39  8:39 
   44   38   109 Marlee Myers         Cushing Middle     8:41  8:41 
   45   39   393 Ali Cook             Middleberg - OR    8:42  8:42 
   46   40   495 Emerson Brasher      Perkins Junior     8:43  8:43 



   47   41   105 Kendall Kelley       Cushing Middle     8:43  8:43 
   48   42   380 Addilyn Tipton       Meeker Middle S    8:43  8:43 
   49   43   275 Reece Piersol        Guthrie Junior     8:44  8:44 
   50   44   261 Ally Carey           Guthrie Junior     8:44  8:44 
   51   45   262 Lily Colbert         Guthrie Junior     8:44  8:44 
   52   46   749 Larissa Lopez        Wynnewood Junio    8:46  8:46 
   53   47    13 Kylee Logsdon        Cleveland Middl    8:50  8:50 
   54        708 Cheyenne Wilkins     Strother Junior    8:52  8:52 
   55   48   377 Kate Mcanally        Meeker Middle S    8:53  8:53 
   56   49   407 Abby Mcguire         Middleberg - OR    8:53  8:53 
   57   50   115 Ava Roberson         Cushing Middle     8:54  8:54 
   58        478 Emma Haken           Morrison Junior    8:56  8:56 
   59   51   768 Aeliza Lena          Meeker Middle S    8:57  8:57 
   60        274 Riley Piersol        Guthrie Junior     8:59  8:59 
   61   52   117 Rylie Shupe          Cushing Middle     9:01  9:01 
   62   53    30 Lyndin Tilley        Cleveland Middl    9:02  9:02 
   63   54   392 Ainsley Clark        Middleberg - OR    9:04  9:04 
   64        286 Reagan Wilder        Guthrie Junior     9:08  9:08 
   65        264 Micah Countess       Guthrie Junior     9:09  9:09 
   66   55    34 Nicole Coppedge      Community Chris    9:09  9:09 
   67   56   387 Addy Boyd            Middleberg - OR    9:10  9:10 
   68        116 Brylen Scalf         Cushing Middle     9:10  9:10 
   69        272 Lindy Huddleston     Guthrie Junior     9:11  9:11 
   70        278 Serenity Sampson     Guthrie Junior     9:12  9:12 
   71   57   375 Kellan Kisch         Meeker Middle S    9:14  9:14 
   72        266 Jaedyn Dolan         Guthrie Junior     9:15  9:15 
   73        269 Maci Girard          Guthrie Junior     9:16  9:16 
   74   58   225 Paisley Edwards      Grove - ORES (1    9:17  9:17 
   75   59   618 Payton Ethridge      Harrah Middle S    9:20  9:20 
   76        273 Haven Hudson         Guthrie Junior     9:20  9:20 
   77        209 Zoey Landers         Destiny Christi    9:24  9:24 
   78        671 Jashia Ferretiz      Ripley Junior H    9:25  9:25 
   79        406 Daizy Martin         Middleberg - OR    9:28  9:28 
   80        276 Laina Richardson     Guthrie Junior     9:28  9:28 
   81   60   630 Mylee Mooney         Harrah Middle S    9:32  9:32 
   82   61   243 Teagen Winkler       Grove - ORES (1    9:33  9:33 
   83   62   583 Laney Griffith       Seminole Junior    9:34  9:34 
   84   63   624 Lexi Howeth          Harrah Middle S    9:34  9:34 
   85   64   744 Ivory Corey          Wynnewood Junio    9:36  9:36 
   86   65   619 Kaelyn Hairell       Harrah Middle S    9:38  9:38 
   87        615 Mckenzie Beattie     Harrah Middle S    9:39  9:39 
   88        612 Kaylin Abbott        Harrah Middle S    9:40  9:40 
   89        263 Brynlee Countess     Guthrie Junior     9:40  9:40 
   90   66   585 Maddison Harvey      Seminole Junior    9:40  9:40 
   91   67   216 Presleigh Ablay      Grove - ORES (1    9:42  9:42 
   92         18 Canaan McKinney      Cleveland Middl    9:42  9:42 
   93   68   588 Franki Mackestep     Seminole Junior    9:42  9:42 
   94   69   560 Natalie Taylor       Prue Junior Hig    9:43  9:43 
   95        631 Paisley Nicholson    Harrah Middle S    9:44  9:44 
   96   70   597 Avaya Waterman       Seminole Junior    9:44  9:44 



   97        102 Stevie Ethridge      Cushing Middle     9:44  9:44 
   98        268 Avery Foshee         Guthrie Junior     9:55  9:55 
   99         99 Anisten Campbell     Cushing Middle     9:57  9:57 
  100        215 April Waters         Destiny Christi    9:59  9:59 
  101   71   496 Ryley Drake          Perkins Junior    10:02 10:02 
  102        633 Hailey Perry         Harrah Middle S   10:04 10:04 
  103   72   433 Marley Kabatra       Midwest City Mi   10:05 10:05 
  104        114 Lily Robbins         Cushing Middle    10:05 10:05 
  105        258 Kaydence Blevins     Guthrie Junior    10:07 10:07 
  106        621 Mckynah Harp         Harrah Middle S   10:13 10:13 
  107   73   562 Kendal Thompson      Prue Junior Hig   10:16 10:16 
  108   74   572 Jemma Wood           Prue Junior Hig   10:18 10:18 
  109        119 Camryn Witt          Cushing Middle    10:19 10:19 
  110   75    46 Amelia Schuermann    Community Chris   10:19 10:19 
  111        603 Lily Gregory         Wanette Junior    10:24 10:24 
  112        789 guthrue                                10:26 10:26 
  113   76   441 Makayla Wilson       Midwest City Mi   10:27 10:27 
  114   77   428 Kaylena Choate       Midwest City Mi   10:30 10:30 
  115   78   432 Maya Hodge           Midwest City Mi   10:30 10:30 
  116        680 Morgan Zetterberg    Ripley Junior H   10:32 10:32 
  117   79   232 Harper Henry         Grove - ORES (1   10:44 10:44 
  118        476 Kate Crenshaw        Morrison Junior   10:46 10:46 
  119        118 Ella Kate Turner     Cushing Middle    10:48 10:48 
  120   80   226 Emily Edwards        Grove - ORES (1   10:52 10:52 
  121   81   570 Elizabeth Wilson     Prue Junior Hig   10:54 10:54 
  122        106 Rachel Magazu        Cushing Middle    10:58 10:58 
  123        376 Caylee Maggard       Meeker Middle S   10:59 10:59 
  124   82   746 Sydney Frias         Wynnewood Junio   11:01 11:01 
  125         98 Holly Calavan        Cushing Middle    11:09 11:09 
  126        632 Isabelle Ogdee       Harrah Middle S   11:21 11:21 
  127   83   426 Avoni Callen         Midwest City Mi   11:25 11:25 
  128        112 Triniti Redwine      Cushing Middle    11:29 11:29 
  129        788 Guthrie Guthrie      Guthrie           11:33 11:33 
  130   84   752 Skylar Parnell       Wynnewood Junio   11:34 11:34 
  131   85    41 Hannah Pantoja       Community Chris   11:39 11:39 
  132        707 Halle Quisenberry    Strother Junior   11:42 11:42 
  133        385 Lilly Baldwin        Middleberg - OR   12:02 12:02 
  134        104 Nora Gallardo        Cushing Middle    12:04 12:04 
  135        626 Alexis Killgore      Harrah Middle S   12:05 12:05 
  136   86   553 Lexi Horn            Prue Junior Hig   12:07 12:07 
  137   87   573 Aiyana Adams         Seminole Junior   12:10 12:10 
  138   88   587 Jaycee Hile          Seminole Junior   12:21 12:21 
  139        113 Anissa Rish          Cushing Middle    12:25 12:25 
  140   89   543 Kylie Bradley        Prue Junior Hig   12:27 12:27 
  141   90   577 Payten Clark         Seminole Junior   12:30 12:30 
  142        561 Mattisyn Terrell     Prue Junior Hig   12:30 12:30 
  143        981 Oilton Oilton        Oilton            12:31 12:31 
  144   91   424 Elisabeth Berry      Midwest City Mi   12:33 12:33 
  145        582 Makayla Garrett      Seminole Junior   12:44 12:44 
  146        679 Kayla Swindell       Ripley Junior H   12:47 12:47 



  147   92   755 Jordyne Pitts        Wynnewood Junio   12:52 12:52 
  148        574 Jacinda Boyington    Seminole Junior   13:00 13:00 
  149        581 Zoey Fisher          Seminole Junior   13:02 13:02 
  150        580 Izzabella Cooper     Seminole Junior   13:04 13:04 
  151        545 Kiki Garris          Prue Junior Hig   13:17 13:17 
  152        108 Nailah Mooreland     Cushing Middle    13:24 13:24 
  153   93   501 Gracie Karner        Perkins Junior    13:28 13:28 
  154        790 guthrie 2                              13:31 13:31 
  155        457 Raelynn Fleet        Minco Junior Hi   13:33 13:33 
  156        554 Presley Kato         Prue Junior Hig   13:34 13:34 
  157        257 Marissa Bell         Guthrie Junior    13:50 13:50 
  158        644 Lenna Harris         Maud Junior Hig   13:56 13:56 
  159         62 Brynlee Kelley       Cushing Element   14:14 14:14 
  160        568 Delilah Wells        Prue Junior Hig   14:28 14:28 
  161        455 Delana Burton        Minco Junior Hi   15:28 15:28 
  162        980 Oilton Oilton        Oilton            16:22 16:22 
  163        284 Morgan Thomas        Guthrie Junior    16:23 16:23 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

            *********** JH BOYS TEAM SCORE - 1 Mile **********

  1.    19  Lincoln Christian Middle  (   6:20    31:36   0:48)
========================================
  1      1  Sammy Farris                 5:59
  2      2  Ty Brooks                    6:05
  3      3  Cristiano Sejera             6:19
  4      4  Micah Wagner                 6:26
  5      9  Gage Sowell                  6:47
  6   ( 30) Kenneth Nelson               7:23
  7   ( 37) Levi Richerson               7:34

  2.    98  Guthrie Junior High       (   7:08    35:38   0:43)
========================================
  1     10  Tad Talley                   6:48
  2     12  Josiah Dement                6:54
  3     17  Brooks Terry                 7:08
  4     23  Aiden Hardin                 7:17
  5     36  Ryen Duncan                  7:31
  6   ( 50) Cruz Tontz                   7:53
  7   ( 54) Jaxton Brown                 8:02

  3.   136  Community Christ (MS)     (   7:15    36:13   1:50)
========================================
  1      5  Jaxon Bonilla                6:27
  2      8  Kaden Waggoner               6:42
  3     19  Joey Hirt                    7:10
  4     41  Colin Ross                   7:37



  5     63  Corbin Johnson               8:17
  6   ( 70) Kaden Nguyen                 8:26
  7   ( 84) Christian Pertree            8:48

  4.   152  Perkins Junior High       (   7:19    36:33   1:33)
========================================
  1      6  Jake Hart                    6:29
  2     11  Caleb Galt                   6:50
  3     33  Easton Easley                7:28
  4     47  Anthony Krebs                7:44
  5     55  Tucker Mills                 8:02

  5.   157  Harrah Middle School      (   7:24    36:59   0:46)
========================================
  1     13  Tyler Reasoner               6:58
  2     14  Jackson Legrand              6:59
  3     39  Cason Hines                  7:35
  4     45  Carter Kreke                 7:43
  5     46  Connor Albauer               7:44
  6   ( 53) Brody Mclaughlin             7:59
  7   ( 91) Grayson Barnett              9:31

  6.   160  Cleveland Middle School   (   7:24    36:58   1:32)
========================================
  1      7  Trey Southward               6:31
  2     21  Josiah Logsdon               7:15
  3     27  Shawn Proctor                7:21
  4     49  Robert Jennings              7:48
  5     56  Bobby Smith                  8:03
  6   ( 61) Samuel Sizemore              8:15
  7   ( 64) Bryson Gill                  8:18

  7.   161  Grove - ORES (1)          (   7:29    37:21   0:49)
========================================
  1     16  Jace McDaniel                7:07
  2     20  Jude Vorndran                7:14
  3     25  Kypton Battershell           7:19
  4     48  Kase Battershell             7:45
  5     52  Kelton Hale                  7:56
  6   ( 57) Baron Adcock                 8:04
  7   ( 62) Jun Gao                      8:16

  8.   207  Destiny Christian MS      (   7:42    38:30   1:12)
========================================
  1     22  Koltin Bunch                 7:17
  2     26  Kamron Smith                 7:20
  3     35  Bryce Taron                  7:30
  4     51  Kaisen Pang                  7:54
  5     73  Isaiah Hayden                8:29
  6   ( 74) Gideon Jamison               8:31



  7   ( 82) Tyson Tircuit                8:45

  9.   223  Middleberg - ORES (2)     (   7:46    38:48   1:17)
========================================
  1     15  Kail Allison                 7:05
  2     38  Elijah Sparks                7:35
  3     44  Holden Boyd                  7:40
  4     58  Noah Hinnen                  8:06
  5     68  Christopher King             8:22
  6   ( 69) Teegan Nixon                 8:23
  7   ( 86) Bruce Rekieta                8:54

 10.   224  Seminole Junior High      (   7:47    38:53   1:22)
========================================
  1     18  Brayden Smith                7:09
  2     29  Wyatt Childs                 7:22
  3     42  Eathan Reizer                7:37
  4     60  Grady Tiger                  8:14
  5     75  Josiah Noahubi               8:31
  6   ( 79) Ethan Noey                   8:38
  7   ( 81) Leland Coon                  8:44

 11.   243  Ripley Junior High        (   7:52    39:16   1:00)
========================================
  1     28  Shawn Smith                  7:22
  2     40  Elijah Schatz                7:36
  3     43  Lucas Stevens                7:38
  4     65  Cayson Howell                8:18
  5     67  Colton Smith                 8:22
  6   ( 72) Caleb Shadowen               8:28
  7   ( 77) Gavin Oliver                 8:33

 12.   320  Meeker Middle School      (   8:17    41:23   1:20)
========================================
  1     32  Hunter Harness               7:26
  2     59  Bryce Pearcy                 8:09
  3     66  Connor Wood                  8:21
  4     80  Tyler Winter                 8:41
  5     83  Cayson Guinn                 8:46
  6   ( 85) Toby Hayes                   8:52
  7   ( 88) Braxton Nelson               9:06

 13.   379  Midwest City Middle Schoo (   8:58    44:46   2:42)
========================================
  1     24  Malak Vinson                 7:18
  2     78  Aiden Richardson             8:35
  3     87  Mac Baker                    9:00
  4     94  Ezra Ward                    9:53
  5     96  Amir Braddick               10:00
  6   ( 98) Joseph Choate               10:10



  7   (101) Exekiel Allen               10:36

 14.   385  Oilton                    (   8:57    44:42   2:17)
========================================
  1     34  Oilton Oilton                7:29
  2     76  Oilton Oilton                8:32
  3     90  Oilton Oilton                9:23
  4     92  Oilton Oilton                9:32
  5     93  Oilton Oilton                9:46
  6   ( 95) Oilton Oilton                9:55
  7   ( 97) Oilton Oilton               10:04

                  Overall Junior High Boys 1 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          St Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== == ======= ===== 
    1    1   331 Sammy Farris         Lincoln Christi       5:59  5:59 
    2    2   328 Ty Brooks            Lincoln Christi       6:05  6:05 
    3    3   338 Cristiano Sejera     Lincoln Christi       6:19  6:19 
    4    4   343 Micah Wagner         Lincoln Christi       6:26  6:26 
    5    5    32 Jaxon Bonilla        Community Chris       6:27  6:27 
    6    6   499 Jake Hart            Perkins Junior        6:29  6:29 
    7        477 Seth Dunivan         Morrison Junior       6:30  6:30 
    8    7    29 Trey Southward       Cleveland Middl       6:31  6:31 
    9    8    48 Kaden Waggoner       Community Chris       6:42  6:42 
   10        458 Kaleb Newhouse       Minco Junior Hi       6:46  6:46 
   11    9   339 Gage Sowell          Lincoln Christi       6:47  6:47 
   12   10   282 Tad Talley           Guthrie Junior        6:48  6:48 
   13   11   498 Caleb Galt           Perkins Junior        6:50  6:50 
   14   12   265 Josiah Dement        Guthrie Junior        6:54  6:54 
   15   13   634 Tyler Reasoner       Harrah Middle S       6:58  6:58 
   16        793 Guthrie Guthrie      Guthrie               6:59  6:59 
   17   14   628 Jackson Legrand      Harrah Middle S       6:59  6:59 
   18   15   384 Kail Allison         Middleberg - OR       7:05  7:05 
   19        480 Landon Riley         Morrison Junior       7:06  7:06 
   20   16   235 Jace McDaniel        Grove - ORES (1       7:07  7:07 
   21   17   283 Brooks Terry         Guthrie Junior        7:08  7:08 
   22   18   593 Brayden Smith        Seminole Junior       7:09  7:09 
   23   19    37 Joey Hirt            Community Chris       7:10  7:10 
   24   20   240 Jude Vorndran        Grove - ORES (1       7:14  7:14 
   25   21    14 Josiah Logsdon       Cleveland Middl       7:15  7:15 
   26   22   206 Koltin Bunch         Destiny Christi       7:17  7:17 
   27   23   270 Aiden Hardin         Guthrie Junior        7:17  7:17 
   28   24   438 Malak Vinson         Midwest City Mi       7:18  7:18 
   29   25   220 Kypton Battershell   Grove - ORES (1       7:19  7:19 
   30   26   212 Kamron Smith         Destiny Christi       7:20  7:20 
   31   27    20 Shawn Proctor        Cleveland Middl       7:21  7:21 
   32   28   676 Shawn Smith          Ripley Junior H       7:22  7:22 
   33   29   576 Wyatt Childs         Seminole Junior       7:22  7:22 



   34   30   334 Kenneth Nelson       Lincoln Christi       7:23  7:23 
   35   31   551 Jordan Hendrix       Prue Junior Hig       7:25  7:25 
   36   32   373 Hunter Harness       Meeker Middle S       7:26  7:26 
   37   33   497 Easton Easley        Perkins Junior        7:28  7:28 
   38   34   983 Oilton Oilton        Oilton                7:29  7:29 
   39        456 Alex Firestone       Minco Junior Hi       7:30  7:30 
   40   35   213 Bryce Taron          Destiny Christi       7:30  7:30 
   41   36   267 Ryen Duncan          Guthrie Junior        7:31  7:31 
   42   37   336 Levi Richerson       Lincoln Christi       7:34  7:34 
   43   38   419 Elijah Sparks        Middleberg - OR       7:35  7:35 
   44   39   622 Cason Hines          Harrah Middle S       7:35  7:35 
   45   40   674 Elijah Schatz        Ripley Junior H       7:36  7:36 
   46   41    45 Colin Ross           Community Chris       7:37  7:37 
   47   42   592 Eathan Reizer        Seminole Junior       7:37  7:37 
   48   43   678 Lucas Stevens        Ripley Junior H       7:38  7:38 
   49        340 Jake Stine           Lincoln Christi       7:39  7:39 
   50   44   388 Holden Boyd          Middleberg - OR       7:40  7:40 
   51   45   627 Carter Kreke         Harrah Middle S       7:43  7:43 
   52   46   613 Connor Albauer       Harrah Middle S       7:44  7:44 
   53   47   502 Anthony Krebs        Perkins Junior        7:44  7:44 
   54   48   221 Kase Battershell     Grove - ORES (1       7:45  7:45 
   55   49    12 Robert Jennings      Cleveland Middl       7:48  7:48 
   56   50   285 Cruz Tontz           Guthrie Junior        7:53  7:53 
   57        332 Davi Fernandes       Lincoln Christi       7:54  7:54 
   58   51   210 Kaisen Pang          Destiny Christi       7:54  7:54 
   59        103 Kenny Flatt          Cushing Middle        7:55  7:55 
   60   52   230 Kelton Hale          Grove - ORES (1       7:56  7:56 
   61        646 Mark Nuckolls        Maud Junior Hig       7:57  7:57 
   62   53   629 Brody Mclaughlin     Harrah Middle S       7:59  7:59 
   63   54   259 Jaxton Brown         Guthrie Junior        8:02  8:02 
   64   55   504 Tucker Mills         Perkins Junior        8:02  8:02 
   65   56    27 Bobby Smith          Cleveland Middl       8:03  8:03 
   66   57   217 Baron Adcock         Grove - ORES (1       8:04  8:04 
   67        750 Cache Mooney         Wynnewood Junio       8:05  8:05 
   68   58   402 Noah Hinnen          Middleberg - OR       8:06  8:06 
   69        479 Case Kana            Morrison Junior       8:07  8:07 
   70   59   379 Bryce Pearcy         Meeker Middle S       8:09  8:09 
   71        329 Corben Castagna      Lincoln Christi       8:13  8:13 
   72   60   596 Grady Tiger          Seminole Junior       8:14  8:14 
   73        473 Koltin Smith         Morrison High S       8:14  8:14 
   74   61    25 Samuel Sizemore      Cleveland Middl       8:15  8:15 
   75   62   229 Jun Gao              Grove - ORES (1       8:16  8:16 
   76   63    38 Corbin Johnson       Community Chris       8:17  8:17 
   77   64     9 Bryson Gill          Cleveland Middl       8:18  8:18 
   78   65   672 Cayson Howell        Ripley Junior H       8:18  8:18 
   79        281 Easton Smedley       Guthrie Junior        8:19  8:19 
   80   66   383 Connor Wood          Meeker Middle S       8:21  8:21 
   81   67   677 Colton Smith         Ripley Junior H       8:22  8:22 
   82   68   404 Christopher King     Middleberg - OR       8:22  8:22 
   83   69   411 Teegan Nixon         Middleberg - OR       8:23  8:23 



   84   70    40 Kaden Nguyen         Community Chris       8:26  8:26 
   85   71   552 Tristan Hobbs        Prue Junior Hig       8:27  8:27 
   86   72   675 Caleb Shadowen       Ripley Junior H       8:28  8:28 
   87   73   207 Isaiah Hayden        Destiny Christi       8:29  8:29 
   88   74   208 Gideon Jamison       Destiny Christi       8:31  8:31 
   89   75   590 Josiah Noahubi       Seminole Junior       8:31  8:31 
   90   76   973 Oilton Oilton        Oilton                8:32  8:32 
   91   77   673 Gavin Oliver         Ripley Junior H       8:33  8:33 
   92   78   436 Aiden Richardson     Midwest City Mi       8:35  8:35 
   93        236 Hudson Mcmains       Grove - ORES (1       8:36  8:36 
   94   79   591 Ethan Noey           Seminole Junior       8:38  8:38 
   95   80   382 Tyler Winter         Meeker Middle S       8:41  8:41 
   96         28 Oliver Sorenson      Cleveland Middl       8:42  8:42 
   97   81   579 Leland Coon          Seminole Junior       8:44  8:44 
   98   82   214 Tyson Tircuit        Destiny Christi       8:45  8:45 
   99   83   372 Cayson Guinn         Meeker Middle S       8:46  8:46 
  100   84    42 Christian Pertree    Community Chris       8:48  8:48 
  101        223 Sawyer Bias          Grove - ORES (1       8:49  8:49 
  102        238 Simon Riley          Grove - ORES (1       8:51  8:51 
  103        233 Isaac Little         Grove - ORES (1       8:52  8:52 
  104   85   374 Toby Hayes           Meeker Middle S       8:52  8:52 
  105         36 Ej Goodrich          Community Chris       8:53  8:53 
  106   86   415 Bruce Rekieta        Middleberg - OR       8:54  8:54 
  107        271 Davin Hodges         Guthrie Junior        8:55  8:55 
  108   87   422 Mac Baker            Midwest City Mi       9:00  9:00 
  109        575 Sevyn Bush           Seminole Junior       9:01  9:01 
  110        342 Nathan Theobald      Lincoln Christi       9:05  9:05 
  111   88   378 Braxton Nelson       Meeker Middle S       9:06  9:06 
  112        335 Dax Posey            Lincoln Christi       9:07  9:07 
  113        287 Adrian Williams      Guthrie Junior        9:08  9:08 
  114        110 Gavin Nickell        Cushing Middle        9:09  9:09 
  115        395 Jaxon Ford           Middleberg - OR       9:10  9:10 
  116        224 Anthony Coburn       Grove - ORES (1       9:11  9:11 
  117   89   555 Zane Lovelace        Prue Junior Hig       9:14  9:14 
  118         33 Owen Catlege         Community Chris       9:16  9:16 
  119        341 Taylor Strode        Lincoln Christi       9:18  9:18 
  120        205 Kyler Battice        Destiny Christi       9:22  9:22 
  121   90   976 Oilton Oilton        Oilton                9:23  9:23 
  122        751 Hunter Parnell       Wynnewood Junio       9:28  9:28 
  123        337 Ethan Ryder          Lincoln Christi       9:29  9:29 
  124   91   614 Grayson Barnett      Harrah Middle S       9:31  9:31 
  125   92   974 Oilton Oilton        Oilton                9:32  9:32 
  126        333 Tanner Mcdaniel      Lincoln Christi       9:32  9:32 
  127        481 Kort Stuever         Morrison Junior       9:38  9:38 
  128        682 Jordy Bonilla        Robin Hill - OR       9:40  9:40 
  129        330 Samuel Cornwell      Lincoln Christi       9:41  9:41 
  130        594 Carter Stevenson     Seminole Junior       9:42  9:42 
  131        231 Hutch Hembree        Grove - ORES (1       9:42  9:42 
  132   93   977 Oilton Oilton        Oilton                9:46  9:46 
  133        100 Jake Collier         Cushing Middle        9:47  9:47 



  134        239 Grayson Saremi       Grove - ORES (1       9:48  9:48 
  135        747 Gunner Huntsinger    Wynnewood Junio       9:52  9:52 
  136   94   439 Ezra Ward            Midwest City Mi       9:53  9:53 
  137         22 Ben Rupert           Cleveland Middl       9:55  9:55 
  138   95   982 Oilton Oilton        Oilton                9:55  9:55 
  139        754 Jaylon Pitts         Wynnewood Junio       9:59  9:59 
  140   96   425 Amir Braddick        Midwest City Mi      10:00 10:00 
  141        222 Andy Baxter          Grove - ORES (1      10:03 10:03 
  142   97   975 Oilton Oilton        Oilton               10:04 10:04 
  143        101 Aaron Delong         Cushing Middle       10:05 10:05 
  144        705 Issac Bain           Strother Junior      10:08 10:08 
  145   98   427 Joseph Choate        Midwest City Mi      10:10 10:10 
  146        625 Cooper Kennedy       Harrah Middle S      10:11 10:11 
  147        396 Jackson Gee          Middleberg - OR      10:20 10:20 
  148   99   571 Justin Wong          Prue Junior Hig      10:28 10:28 
  149  100   548 Zane Harbison        Prue Junior Hig      10:29 10:29 
  150  101   421 Exekiel Allen        Midwest City Mi      10:36 10:36 
  151         44 Connnor Rogers       Community Chris      10:40 10:40 
  152        234 Landon Lydick        Grove - ORES (1      10:44 10:44 
  153        606 Ayden Sims           Wanette Junior       10:50 10:50 
  154        604 Hunter Gregory       Wanette Junior       10:59 10:59 
  155        437 Joey Sanchez         Midwest City Mi      11:01 11:01 
  156        429 Ayden Dyer           Midwest City Mi      11:05 11:05 
  157        237 Drake Mitchell       Grove - ORES (1      11:11 11:11 
  158        211 David Perry          Destiny Christi      11:17 11:17 
  159        434 Myles Love           Midwest City Mi      11:57 11:57 
  160        344 Nicholas Weaver      Lincoln Christi      12:09 12:09 
  161        423 Anthony Bartee       Midwest City Mi      12:43 12:43 
  162        440 Patrick Wells        Midwest City Mi      12:46 12:46 
  163  102   556 Wyatt Mccleery       Prue Junior Hig      12:54 12:54 
  164  103   567 Raymond Wells        Prue Junior Hig      12:57 12:57 
  165        241 Logan Waldroupe      Grove - ORES (1      13:16 13:16 
  166        586 Tylar Heinrich       Seminole Junior      13:29 13:29 
  167        984 Oilton Oilton        Oilton               13:36 13:36 
  168        521 Jordan Hedrick       Perry Junior Hi      13:52 13:52 
  169        985 Oilton Oilton        Oilton               13:53 13:53 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

 

  *********** HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS - 2 Mile TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    20  Lincoln Christian High Sc (  13:37  1:08:05   1:16)
========================================
  1      1  Baylee Woodrich             13:01
  2      3  Brynlee Durborow            13:26
  3      4  Breanna Allen               13:30
  4      5  Kaitlin Richerson           13:51
  5      7  Sierra Dillingham           14:17



  6   (  8) Saylor Franklin             14:38
  7   ( 10) Kate Posey                  14:40

  2.    71  Deer Creek (Edmond) High  (  15:09  1:15:45   0:51)
========================================
  1     11  Claire Davis                14:41
  2     12  Aubrey Warehime             14:49
  3     15  Macey Mcfarlane             15:13
  4     16  Sydney Edelen               15:30
  5     17  Briley Mccall               15:32
  6   ( 19) Rebekah Beins               15:50
  7   ( 23) Lana Bowen                  16:00

  3.    83  Minco High School         (  15:27  1:17:12   2:30)
========================================
  1      6  Daigan Miller               14:01
  2      9  Katelyn Newhouse            14:39
  3     18  Mia Schutten                15:38
  4     24  Brooklyn Teel               16:23
  5     26  Kaysten Bowman              16:31
  6   ( 27) Laney Harris                16:36
  7   ( 28) Jera Delay                  16:38

  4.   103  Perkins-Tryon High School (  15:55  1:19:34   1:56)
========================================
  1     13  Jaelin Cox                  15:06
  2     14  Rachel Burns                15:07
  3     20  Kinley Anglin               15:53
  4     25  Talor Meadors               16:26
  5     31  Emmerson Hurst              17:02
  6   ( 32) Isabella Rivas              17:13
  7   ( 35) Brynn Stone                 17:28

  5.   104  Cushing High School       (  15:44  1:18:37   3:51)
========================================
  1      2  Amaya Grant                 13:05
  2     21  Emory Eyler                 15:55
  3     22  Cora Eyler                  15:59
  4     29  Madi Chestnut               16:42
  5     30  Mariah Valenzuela           16:56
  6   ( 37) Amber Fausto                17:32
  7   ( 40) Jyllian Grant               18:21

  6.   204  Wynnewood High School     (  19:45  1:38:45   9:23)
========================================
  1     33  Geneva Perry                17:24
  2     38  Jacie Russell               17:58
  3     39  Mariela Ponce               18:13
  4     41  Savannah Amos               18:23
  5     53  Ashlee Lopez                26:47



  7.   213  Prue High School          (  20:00  1:39:57   4:40)
========================================
  1     36  Rylee Willcox               17:31
  2     42  Braylee Reed                18:41
  3     43  Madi Copeland               20:42
  4     44  Kaylee Berryhill            20:52
  5     48  Erica Brodie                22:11
  6   ( 49) Triniti Wilson              22:25
  7   ( 52) Elizabeth Thompson          23:36

  8.   222  Morrison High School      (  20:52  1:44:20   5:14)
========================================
  1     34  Justina Bondeson            17:26
  2     45  Abigail Battles             20:59
  3     46  Cadence Hamill              21:12
  4     47  Maria Kuehl                 22:03
  5     50  Anna Kuehl                  22:40
  6   ( 51) Kylie Spradling             23:05

                
   Overall High School Girls 2 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1    1   327 Baylee Woodrich      Lincoln Christi   13:01  6:31 
    2    2    80 Amaya Grant          Cushing High Sc   13:05  6:33 
    3          6 Mazee Southward      Cleveland High    13:12  6:36 
    4    3   298 Brynlee Durborow     Lincoln Christi   13:26  6:43 
    5    4   288 Breanna Allen        Lincoln Christi   13:30  6:45 
    6    5   318 Kaitlin Richerson    Lincoln Christi   13:51  6:56 
    7    6   448 Daigan Miller        Minco High Scho   14:01  7:01 
    8        667 Brylee Meeks         Ripley High Sch   14:12  7:06 
    9          5 Emmy Southward       Cleveland High    14:12  7:06 
   10    7   296 Sierra Dillingham    Lincoln Christi   14:17  7:09 
   11    8   300 Saylor Franklin      Lincoln Christi   14:38  7:19 
   12    9   450 Katelyn Newhouse     Minco High Scho   14:39  7:20 
   13   10   316 Kate Posey           Lincoln Christi   14:40  7:20 
   14   11   136 Claire Davis         Deer Creek (Edm   14:41  7:21 
   15        310 Ally Huxtable        Lincoln Christi   14:46  7:23 
   16   12   161 Aubrey Warehime      Deer Creek (Edm   14:49  7:25 
   17        357 Mallory Blankenship  Meeker High Sch   14:51  7:26 
   18        295 Kennedi Claybrook    Lincoln Christi   14:52  7:26 
   19   13   511 Jaelin Cox           Perkins-Tryon H   15:06  7:33 
   20   14   508 Rachel Burns         Perkins-Tryon H   15:07  7:34 
   21   15   149 Macey Mcfarlane      Deer Creek (Edm   15:13  7:37 
   22        669 Chloe Shadowen       Ripley High Sch   15:17  7:39 
   23   16   137 Sydney Edelen        Deer Creek (Edm   15:30  7:45 
   24   17   148 Briley Mccall        Deer Creek (Edm   15:32  7:46 
   25   18   452 Mia Schutten         Minco High Scho   15:38  7:49 



   26        323 Molly Taylor         Lincoln Christi   15:44  7:52 
   27   19   125 Rebekah Beins        Deer Creek (Edm   15:50  7:55 
   28        178 Aniyah Hudson        Del City High S   15:52  7:56 
   29   20   506 Kinley Anglin        Perkins-Tryon H   15:53  7:57 
   30   21    77 Emory Eyler          Cushing High Sc   15:55  7:58 
   31        312 Arin Ketcher         Lincoln Christi   15:56  7:58 
   32   22    78 Cora Eyler           Cushing High Sc   15:59  8:00 
   33   23   128 Lana Bowen           Deer Creek (Edm   16:00  8:00 
   34        122 Chloe Ann Annett     Deer Creek (Edm   16:07  8:04 
   35        290 Madison Austin       Lincoln Christi   16:16  8:08 
   36        135 Kate Davis           Deer Creek (Edm   16:17  8:09 
   37        150 Courtney MosherBuyno Deer Creek (Edm   16:19  8:10 
   38   24   453 Brooklyn Teel        Minco High Scho   16:23  8:12 
   39   25   514 Talor Meadors        Perkins-Tryon H   16:26  8:13 
   40        158 Erin Vanzandt        Deer Creek (Edm   16:29  8:15 
   41   26   442 Kaysten Bowman       Minco High Scho   16:31  8:16 
   42   27   446 Laney Harris         Minco High Scho   16:36  8:18 
   43   28   444 Jera Delay           Minco High Scho   16:38  8:19 
   44   29   760 Madi Chestnut        Cushing High Sc   16:42  8:21 
   45          4 Josie Ropp           Cleveland High    16:45  8:23 
   46   30    95 Mariah Valenzuela    Cushing High Sc   16:56  8:28 
   47        297 Isabella Dionne      Lincoln Christi   16:58  8:29 
   48   31   512 Emmerson Hurst       Perkins-Tryon H   17:02  8:31 
   49        162 Erika Warehime       Deer Creek (Edm   17:13  8:37 
   50   32   516 Isabella Rivas       Perkins-Tryon H   17:13  8:37 
   51        664 Myiah Forte          Ripley High Sch   17:17  8:39 
   52        795 A Fry                Cleveland High    17:19  8:40 
   53   33   738 Geneva Perry         Wynnewood High    17:24  8:42 
   54   34   468 Justina Bondeson     Morrison High S   17:26  8:43 
   55   35   518 Brynn Stone          Perkins-Tryon H   17:28  8:44 
   56   36   540 Rylee Willcox        Prue High Schoo   17:31  8:46 
   57   37    79 Amber Fausto         Cushing High Sc   17:32  8:46 
   58   38   740 Jacie Russell        Wynnewood High    17:58  8:59 
   59        698 Geneva Reynolds      Strother High S   18:06  9:03 
   60   39   739 Mariela Ponce        Wynnewood High    18:13  9:07 
   61   40    81 Jyllian Grant        Cushing High Sc   18:21  9:11 
   62   41   732 Savannah Amos        Wynnewood High    18:23  9:12 
   63        170 Keira Farris         Del City High S   18:28  9:14 
   64         88 Trista Looper        Cushing High Sc   18:38  9:19 
   65        510 Abigail Cotton       Perkins-Tryon H   18:39  9:20 
   66   42   534 Braylee Reed         Prue High Schoo   18:41  9:20 
   67         87 Paige Leverich       Cushing High Sc   18:41  9:21 
   68        447 Paisley Johnson      Minco High Scho   18:41  9:21 
   69        507 Alexis Brandell      Perkins-Tryon H   18:54  9:27 
   70        517 Emma Spillars        Perkins-Tryon H   18:54  9:27 
   71        443 Morgan Burchfield    Minco High Scho   18:58  9:29 
   72        139 Lauren Forehand      Deer Creek (Edm   19:07  9:34 
   73         73 Karly Clemons        Cushing High Sc   19:11  9:36 
   74        445 Addison Duvall       Minco High Scho   19:17  9:39 
   75        146 Ava Knowles          Deer Creek (Edm   19:20  9:40 



   76        509 Kinley Cookerly      Perkins-Tryon H   19:34  9:47 
   77        189 Niya Sanchezcutliff  Del City High S   19:55  9:58 
   78        191 Lesly Torres         Del City High S   20:02 10:01 
   79        695 Tomorrow Little      Strother High S   20:15 10:08 
   80        519 Rylie Vassar         Perkins-Tryon H   20:23 10:12 
   81        199 Katie Avery          Destiny Christi   20:38 10:19 
   82   43   526 Madi Copeland        Prue High Schoo   20:42 10:21 
   83   44   524 Kaylee Berryhill     Prue High Schoo   20:52 10:26 
   84   45   467 Abigail Battles      Morrison High S   20:59 10:30 
   85   46   469 Cadence Hamill       Morrison High S   21:12 10:36 
   86         85 Isabella Keyes       Cushing High Sc   21:39 10:50 
   87   47   472 Maria Kuehl          Morrison High S   22:03 11:02 
   88        761 Emily Okelly         Cushing High Sc   22:04 11:02 
   89   48   525 Erica Brodie         Prue High Schoo   22:11 11:06 
   90        766 Rielyn Haslam        Meeker High Sch   22:12 11:06 
   91   49   541 Triniti Wilson       Prue High Schoo   22:25 11:13 
   92   50   471 Anna Kuehl           Morrison High S   22:40 11:20 
   93   51   474 Kylie Spradling      Morrison High S   23:05 11:33 
   94        515 Kinley Ritchey       Perkins-Tryon H   23:19 11:40 
   95   52   537 Elizabeth Thompson   Prue High Schoo   23:36 11:48 
   96        523 Skyleigh Berryhill   Prue High Schoo   24:07 12:04 
   97        536 Aubrey Slead         Prue High Schoo   24:47 12:24 
   98        792 Oilton Oilton        Oilton            25:13 12:37 
   99        600 Savannah Padgett     Wanette High Sc   25:59 13:00 
  100   53   735 Ashlee Lopez         Wynnewood High    26:47 13:24  
  101        538 Ashlynn Toothman     Prue High Schoo   27:37 13:49 
  102        598 Madalynn Brundage    Wanette High Sc   27:54 13:57 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

       *********** HIGH SCHOOL BOYS TEAM SCORE - 5K  **********

  1.    30  Lincoln Christian High Sc (  17:39  1:28:11   2:36)
========================================
  1      2  Andrew Smithwick            16:02
  2      3  Jaxson Brooks               16:45
  3      7  Joshua Gillion              18:20
  4      8  Lukas Bury                  18:26
  5     10  Brody Johnson               18:38
  6   ( 13) Jackson Strode              18:48
  7   ( 15) Asher Ragland               18:51

  2.    64  Deer Creek (Edmond) High  (  18:47  1:33:55   1:15)
========================================
  1      6  Collin Sims                 18:08
  2     11  Dallin Walker               18:40
  3     14  Wesley Beck                 18:50
  4     16  Will Brinkman               18:54
  5     17  Farhan Abdulnasir           19:23



  6   ( 23) Forrest Neugebauer          20:02
  7   ( 28) Brock Wagner                20:33

  3.    72  Meeker High School        (  18:43  1:33:34   4:45)
========================================
  1      1  Riley Randall               15:52
  2      5  Braxton Bussell             18:06
  3     12  Rylee Pryor                 18:41
  4     25  Ean Watham                  20:18
  5     29  Johnny Butler               20:37
  6   ( 37) Tristan Bynum               21:14
  7   ( 38) Brodey Manning              21:15

  4.   108  Perkins-Tryon High School (  19:33  1:37:42   4:14)
========================================
  1      4  Corbin Galt                 16:46
  2     19  Rogelio Martinez            19:30
  3     20  Mason Stone                 19:33
  4     32  Mason Kinzie                20:53
  5     33  Gabe Hara                   21:00
  6   ( 35) Colton Hane                 21:08
  7   ( 49) Rich Hart                   21:57

  5.   165  Del City High School      (  20:50  1:44:07   2:37)
========================================
  1     18  Javon Cleophas              19:25
  2     30  Francisco Velasco           20:44
  3     31  Alfredo Carrion             20:45
  4     36  Deandre Wallace             21:11
  5     50  Matt Coburn                 22:02
  6   ( 52) Kijuan Peoples              22:05
  7   ( 55) Nathan Green                22:39

  5.   165  Cushing High School       (  20:52  1:44:17   1:10)
========================================
  1     24  Tevin Minney                20:10
  2     26  Auggustus Simpson           20:21
  3     34  Kaden Hayter                21:06
  4     40  Koda Chavez                 21:20
  5     41  Dylan Leverich              21:20
  6   ( 48) Andrew Collier              21:54
  7   ( 51) Sean Kelley                 22:04

  7.   173  Strother High School      (  21:00  1:44:57   3:42)
========================================
  1     21  Oscar Lopez                 19:46
  2     22  Shawn Ruff                  19:52
  3     27  G Yesslith                  20:31
  4     42  Ruben Lopez                 21:20
  5     61  Aiden Freeman               23:28



  6   ( 62) Osceola Little              23:39
  7   ( 65) Noah Glasgow                26:04

  8.   210  Prue High School          (  21:24  1:46:56   4:18)
========================================
  1      9  Dylan Mcdevitt              18:33
  2     45  Kanen Reed                  21:38
  3     46  Anthony Knight              21:45
  4     53  Mckade Newburn              22:09
  5     57  Josh Puma                   22:51
  6   ( 67) Noah Wilkins                26:28
  7   ( 74) Cameron Fitzgerald          30:11

  9.   274  Wynnewood High School     (  24:03  2:00:12   7:19)
========================================
  1     43  Antonio Medina              21:22
  2     44  Nikko Wiley                 21:37
  3     47  Brylan Williams             21:48
  4     68  Carter Mccain               26:44
  5     72  Raymond Williams            28:41

 10.   300  Destiny Christian HS      (  24:56  2:04:38   8:50)
========================================
  1     39  Ben Perry                   21:17
  2     59  Rex Bommarito               23:12
  3     60  Tristen Landers             23:12
  4     69  Carson Hardy                26:50
  5     73  Jayden Smith                30:07
  6   ( 76) Zach Miller                 30:20

 11.   327  Oilton                    (  25:42  2:08:29   7:55)
========================================
  1     54  Oilton Oilton               22:22
  2     63  Oilton Oilton               23:52
  3     64  Oilton Oilton               24:07
  4     71  Oilton Oilton               27:51
  5     75  Oilton Oilton               30:17

 11.   327  Maud High School          (  26:33  2:12:43  10:30)
========================================
  1     56  Zack Nuckolls               22:50
  2     58  Crew Peters                 23:00
  3     66  Matthew Nuckolls            26:27
  4     70  Carsyn Palmer               27:06
  5     77  Jacob Glasco                33:20

 Overall High School Boys 5k Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Time    Pace     



===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1    1   366 Riley Randall        Meeker High Sch   15:52  5:07 
    2    2   319 Andrew Smithwick     Lincoln Christi   16:02  5:11 
    3    3   291 Jaxson Brooks        Lincoln Christi   16:45  5:25 
    4    4   775 Corbin Galt          Perkins-Tryon H   16:46  5:25 
    5    5   358 Braxton Bussell      Meeker High Sch   18:06  5:51 
    6    6   156 Collin Sims          Deer Creek (Edm   18:08  5:51 
    7    7   305 Joshua Gillion       Lincoln Christi   18:20  5:55 
    8    8   293 Lukas Bury           Lincoln Christi   18:26  5:57 
    9    9   529 Dylan Mcdevitt       Prue High Schoo   18:33  5:59 
   10   10   311 Brody Johnson        Lincoln Christi   18:38  6:01 
   11   11   160 Dallin Walker        Deer Creek (Edm   18:40  6:02 
   12   12   365 Rylee Pryor          Meeker High Sch   18:41  6:02 
   13   13   322 Jackson Strode       Lincoln Christi   18:48  6:04 
   14   14   124 Wesley Beck          Deer Creek (Edm   18:50  6:05 
   15   15   317 Asher Ragland        Lincoln Christi   18:51  6:05 
   16   16   129 Will Brinkman        Deer Creek (Edm   18:54  6:06 
   17        301 Elliot George        Lincoln Christi   19:01  6:08 
   18        315 Colin Pogue          Lincoln Christi   19:05  6:10 
   19        324 Nathan Thompson      Lincoln Christi   19:06  6:10 
   20        289 Grady Allen          Lincoln Christi   19:10  6:11 
   21        313 Garner Mcafee        Lincoln Christi   19:13  6:12 
   22   17   121 Farhan Abdulnasir    Deer Creek (Edm   19:23  6:15 
   23        299 Braxton Ferguson     Lincoln Christi   19:24  6:16 
   24   18   166 Javon Cleophas       Del City High S   19:25  6:16 
   25   19   781 Rogelio Martinez     Perkins-Tryon H   19:30  6:18 
   26   20   778 Mason Stone          Perkins-Tryon H   19:33  6:19 
   27        650 Kennedy Arthur       Ripley Elem Sch   19:34  6:19 
   28   21   697 Oscar Lopez          Strother High S   19:46  6:23 
   29   22   699 Shawn Ruff           Strother High S   19:52  6:25 
   30          1 Connor Davidson      Cleveland High    19:57  6:27 
   31   23   152 Forrest Neugebauer   Deer Creek (Edm   20:02  6:28 
   32        320 Tyler Stine          Lincoln Christi   20:08  6:30 
   33   24    89 Tevin Minney         Cushing High Sc   20:10  6:31 
   34        307 Trevor Hacker        Lincoln Christi   20:18  6:33 
   35   25   368 Ean Watham           Meeker High Sch   20:18  6:33 
   36   26    91 Auggustus Simpson    Cushing High Sc   20:21  6:34 
   37        314 Judah Murphy         Lincoln Christi   20:24  6:35 
   38        325 Owen Vacin           Lincoln Christi   20:29  6:37 
   39   27   703 G Yesslith           Strother High S   20:31  6:37 
   40        294 Jonas Ciali          Lincoln Christi   20:33  6:38 
   41   28   159 Brock Wagner         Deer Creek (Edm   20:33  6:38 
   42          3 Shawn Metzer         Cleveland High    20:34  6:38 
   43        141 Tyler Gracey         Deer Creek (Edm   20:36  6:39 
   44   29   360 Johnny Butler        Meeker High Sch   20:37  6:39 
   45        132 Mckay Carlson        Deer Creek (Edm   20:41  6:41 
   46        451 Brior Reynolds       Minco High Scho   20:43  6:41 
   47   30   194 Francisco Velasco    Del City High S   20:44  6:42 
   48   31   165 Alfredo Carrion      Del City High S   20:45  6:42 
   49        123 Elijah Applebee      Deer Creek (Edm   20:46  6:42 



   50        303 Micah Gillen         Lincoln Christi   20:47  6:43 
   51   32   779 Mason Kinzie         Perkins-Tryon H   20:53  6:45 
   52        131 Levi Campos          Deer Creek (Edm   20:56  6:45 
   53   33   780 Gabe Hara            Perkins-Tryon H   21:00  6:47 
   54        666 Bradley Mckee        Ripley High Sch   21:05  6:48 
   55   34    82 Kaden Hayter         Cushing High Sc   21:06  6:49 
   56        302 Darian Gertner       Lincoln Christi   21:07  6:49 
   57   35   782 Colton Hane          Perkins-Tryon H   21:08  6:49 
   58   36   195 Deandre Wallace      Del City High S   21:11  6:50 
   59   37   361 Tristan Bynum        Meeker High Sch   21:14  6:51 
   60   38   364 Brodey Manning       Meeker High Sch   21:15  6:51 
   61        154 Drew Reed            Deer Creek (Edm   21:16  6:52 
   62   39   765 Ben Perry            Destiny Christi   21:17  6:52 
   63        157 Mitchell Thompson    Deer Creek (Edm   21:19  6:53 
   64   40    72 Koda Chavez          Cushing High Sc   21:20  6:53 
   65   41    86 Dylan Leverich       Cushing High Sc   21:20  6:53 
   66   42   696 Ruben Lopez          Strother High S   21:20  6:53 
   67        306 Keegan Guthrie       Lincoln Christi   21:22  6:54 
   68        304 Alden Gillen         Lincoln Christi   21:22  6:54 
   69   43   737 Antonio Medina       Wynnewood High    21:22  6:54 
   70        359 Bryce Bussell        Meeker High Sch   21:23  6:54 
   71        449 Jase Mollohan        Minco High Scho   21:23  6:54 
   72        309 Solomon Hung         Lincoln Christi   21:27  6:56 
   73        144 Spencer Johnson      Deer Creek (Edm   21:36  6:58 
   74   44   741 Nikko Wiley          Wynnewood High    21:37  6:59 
   75   45   535 Kanen Reed           Prue High Schoo   21:38  6:59 
   76        321 Peyton Stout         Lincoln Christi   21:44  7:01 
   77   46   528 Anthony Knight       Prue High Schoo   21:45  7:01 
   78   47   742 Brylan Williams      Wynnewood High    21:48  7:02 
   79        326 Brian Washington     Lincoln Christi   21:50  7:03 
   80        134 Justin Dangle        Deer Creek (Edm   21:52  7:04 
   81   48    75 Andrew Collier       Cushing High Sc   21:54  7:04 
   82   49   776 Rich Hart            Perkins-Tryon H   21:57  7:05 
   83        163 Tucker Winkle        Deer Creek (Edm   21:58  7:06 
   84   50   167 Matt Coburn          Del City High S   22:02  7:07 
   85   51    83 Sean Kelley          Cushing High Sc   22:04  7:07 
   86        520 Kel Pearson          Perry High Scho   22:05  7:08 
   87   52   187 Kijuan Peoples       Del City High S   22:05  7:08 
   88        292 Jacob Bury           Lincoln Christi   22:06  7:08 
   89        777 Eugene Williams      Perkins-Tryon H   22:07  7:08 
   90        668 Frank Prince         Ripley High Sch   22:08  7:09 
   91   53   530 Mckade Newburn       Prue High Schoo   22:09  7:09 
   92        142 Max Gwartney         Deer Creek (Edm   22:15  7:11 
   93          2 Keanin Kesner        Cleveland High    22:21  7:13 
   94   54   971 Oilton Oilton        Oilton            22:22  7:13 
   95   55   174 Nathan Green         Del City High S   22:39  7:19 
   96        168 Patrick Counts       Del City High S   22:39  7:19 
   97   56   636 Zack Nuckolls        Maud High Schoo   22:50  7:22 
   98   57   532 Josh Puma            Prue High Schoo   22:51  7:22 
   99        151 Drake Munn           Deer Creek (Edm   22:53  7:23 



  100        127 Garrett Bevins       Deer Creek (Edm   22:57  7:25  
  101   58   639 Crew Peters          Maud High Schoo   23:00  7:26 
  102        308 Carson Hall          Lincoln Christi   23:06  7:27 
  103        192 Rafael Vasquez       Del City High S   23:09  7:28 
  104   59   200 Rex Bommarito        Destiny Christi   23:12  7:29 
  105   60   202 Tristen Landers      Destiny Christi   23:12  7:30 
  106        670 Kolby Zetterberg     Ripley High Sch   23:13  7:30 
  107        797 Deer Creek           Deer Creek (Edm   23:16  7:31 
  108        169 Jordan Ealy          Del City High S   23:27  7:34 
  109   61   692 Aiden Freeman        Strother High S   23:28  7:35 
  110        362 Cayde Kerensky       Meeker High Sch   23:35  7:37 
  111         94 Iziah Tusler         Cushing High Sc   23:37  7:37 
  112   62   694 Osceola Little       Strother High S   23:39  7:38 
  113   63   999 Oilton Oilton        Oilton            23:52  7:42 
  114   64   978 Oilton Oilton        Oilton            24:07  7:47 
  115        186 Andre Negrete        Del City High S   24:15  7:50 
  116        198 Kevin Zepeda         Del City High S   24:17  7:50 
  117        185 Dominic Moio         Del City High S   24:33  7:56 
  118        153 Derek Poncegonzalez  Deer Creek (Edm   24:40  7:58 
  119        173 Cayden Gaines        Del City High S   25:11  8:08 
  120        172 Colin Gaines         Del City High S   25:16  8:10 
  121        363 Corbin Maggard       Meeker High Sch   25:21  8:11 
  122         93 Brison Stewart       Cushing High Sc   25:27  8:13 
  123   65   693 Noah Glasgow         Strother High S   26:04  8:25 
  124        599 Jaren Gregory        Wanette High Sc   26:04  8:25 
  125        145 Devansh Katakwar     Deer Creek (Edm   26:07  8:26 
  126   66   637 Matthew Nuckolls     Maud High Schoo   26:27  8:32 
  127   67   539 Noah Wilkins         Prue High Schoo   26:28  8:33 
  128        665 Adrian Mayes         Ripley High Sch   26:30  8:33 
  129   68   736 Carter Mccain        Wynnewood High    26:44  8:38 
  130        610 Caleb Crutchfield    Carney High Sch   26:47  8:39 
  131   69   201 Carson Hardy         Destiny Christi   26:50  8:40 
  132        197 Jakobi Wormsley      Del City High S   27:02  8:44 
  133   70   638 Carsyn Palmer        Maud High Schoo   27:06  8:45 
  134        183 Shekinah Marshall    Del City High S   27:12  8:47 
  135         96 Cole Vaughan         Cushing High Sc   27:26  8:51 
  136        164 Juan Armendariz      Del City High S   27:36  8:55 
  137   71   979 Oilton Oilton        Oilton            27:51  8:59 
  138        188 Tony Rios            Del City High S   27:52  9:00 
  139        190 Gabriel Tapia        Del City High S   27:55  9:01 
  140   72   743 Raymond Williams     Wynnewood High    28:41  9:15 
  141        181 Luis Lara            Del City High S   28:54  9:20 
  142         92 Nathan Sports        Cushing High Sc   28:58  9:21 
  143        176 Cesar Hernandez      Del City High S   29:03  9:23 
  144        702 Kyle Wheeler         Strother High S   29:09  9:25 
  145         97 Jagger Willing       Cushing High Sc   29:39  9:34 
  146   73   204 Jayden Smith         Destiny Christi   30:07  9:43 
  147   74   527 Cameron Fitzgerald   Prue High Schoo   30:11  9:45 
  148        796 Deer Creek           Deer Creek (Edm   30:16  9:46 
  149   75   998 Oilton Oilton        Oilton            30:17  9:46 



  150         76 Landyn Davidson      Cushing High Sc   30:18  9:47 
  151   76   203 Zach Miller          Destiny Christi   30:20  9:47 
  152        147 Andrew Lopez         Deer Creek (Edm   30:40  9:54 
  153        126 Chris Bell           Deer Creek (Edm   30:58 10:00 
  154        791 oilton                                 31:33 10:11 
  155        177 Esteban Herrera      Del City High S   32:18 10:25 
  156        179 Angel Izaguirre      Del City High S   32:19 10:26 
  157        611 Perin Petzoldt       Carney High Sch   32:25 10:28 
  158        180 Maliq Johnson        Del City High S   32:31 10:30 
  159   77   635 Jacob Glasco         Maud High Schoo   33:20 10:46 
  160        609 Aiden Caton          Carney High Sch   34:17 11:04 
  161        531 Blake Neyens         Prue High Schoo   34:38 11:11 
  162        533 Ethan Rausch         Prue High Schoo   35:55 11:36 

    Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com


